## NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 423 (HUTCHINSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS) STATE OF MINNESOTA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special election has been called and will be held in conjunction with the State General Election in and for Independent School District No. 423 (Hutchinson Public Schools), State of Minnesota, on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, for the purpose of voting on the following questions:

## School District Question 1 Renewal of Expiring School District Referendum Revenue Authorization

The board of Independent School District No. 423 (Hutchinson Public Schools) has proposed to renew the school district's existing referendum revenue authorization of \$310.88 per pupil which is scheduled to expire after taxes payable in 2023. The proposed referendum revenue authorization would be applicable for ten years beginning with taxes payable in 2024 unless otherwise revoked or reduced as provided by law.

Yes	Shall the increase in the revenue proposed by the board of Independent School District No. 423 be approved?
No	••
	BY VOTING "YES" ON THIS BALLOT QUESTION, YOU ARE VOTING TO EXTEND AN EXISTING PROPERTY TAX REFERENDUM THAT IS SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE.

## School District Question 2 Approval of Additional School District Referendum Revenue Authorization

The board of Independent School District No. 423 (Hutchinson Public Schools) has proposed to increase its general education revenue by an additional \$382 per pupil. The proposed referendum revenue authorization would be applicable for ten years beginning with taxes payable in 2023 unless otherwise revoked or reduced as provided by law.

Yes	Shall the increase in the revenue proposed by the board of Independent School District No. 423 be approved?
No	
	BY VOTING "YES" ON THIS BALLOT QUESTION, YOU ARE VOTING FOR A PROPERTY TAX INCREASE.